AT28C16-T
16K (2K x 8)
PCMCIA
Nonvolatile
Attribute
Memory
TSOP
Top ViewPin Name Function

(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Active Standby
150 30 0.1 AT28C16-15TC 28T Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
45 0.1 AT28C16-15TI 28T Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Ordering Information  (1)
Notes: 1. See Valid Part Number table below.
2. The 28C16 200 ns and 250 ns speed selections have been removed from valid selections table and are replaced by
the faster 150 ns TAA offering.
Package Type
28T 28 Lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
The following table lists standard Atmel products that can be ordered.
Device Numbers Speed Package and Temperature Combinations
AT28C16 15 TC, TI
Valid Part Numbers
2-182 AT28C16-T